12/09/2013 502595172

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2641434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT&T DELAWARE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.	09/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY I, L.P.	
Street Address:	675 WEST PEACHTREE STREET	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13690555	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (832)213-0279 Phone: 908-532-1991

Email: patent@wolffsamson.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: AT&T CORP. Address Line 1: ONE AT&T WAY Address Line 2: **ROOM 2A-207**

Address Line 4: BEDMINSTER, NEW JERSEY 07921

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01402CON1 (13807.1320)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH G. FENSKE	
Signature:	/Joseph G. Fenske/	
Date:	12/09/2013	

Total Attachments: 5

source=13807-1320RecordableAssignment#page1.tif

source=13807-1320RecordableAssignment#page2.tif

source=13807-1320RecordableAssignment#page3.tif

source=13807-1320RecordableAssignment#page4.tif

source=13807-1320RecordableAssignment#page5.tif

RECORDABLE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Recordable Patent Assignment is between AT&T Delaware Intellectual Property, Inc. ("AT&T Delaware IP"), a Delaware corporation, and AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P. ("AT&T IP I"), a Nevada limited partnership.

Effective on June 30, 2008, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which has been and hereby is acknowledged, AT&T Delaware IP hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys and/or has assigned, transferred, and conveyed to AT&T IP I all of AT&T Delaware IP's right, title and interest in and to the patents and pending patent applications identified on Attachment A (the "Patents"), with respect to which and to the extent to which AT&T Delaware IP has or previously had the right to so assign, transfer and convey such rights, including all claims for past infringement, and all divisions, reexaminations, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said inventions in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to public cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to claim and register said inventions in appropriate registries. AT&T Delaware IP has further agreed to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in AT&T IP I, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AT&T Delaware IP has caused this Recordable Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

AT&T DELAWARE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, INC.

Michael Bishop

President and General Counsel

STATE OF GLOVALON) SS:

Before me personally appeared the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and s/he acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the purposes therein stated, this 25 hday of Shaper, 2008

Notary Public

2. 2012

		īrīte)
Jan Kunt	Filler DaG:	L. C.
10/178,276	6/24/2002	SAVING CUSTOMIZED MESSAGES
11/441,561	5/26/2006	SAVING AND FORWARDING CUSTOMIZED MESSAGES
12/207,293	9/9/2008	SAVING AND FORWARDING CUSTOMIZED MESSAGES
12.201,200		
10/180,258	6/26/2002	Selective Deactivation of a Voicemail System
11/206,433	8/18/2005	Selective Deactivation of a Voicemail System
44/524 660	0/21/2006	Personal Presentity Presence Subsystem
11/524,668	9/2 1/2000	Personal Presently Presence Subsystem
11/520,262	9/13/2006	Doorbell Presence Service
10/109,975	3/29/2002	Transferring Voice Mail Messages in Text Format
10/026,394	12/21/2001	Apparatus, System and Method for Monitoring a Call Forwarded to a Network-Based Voice Mail System

Spr. Nova	Filling Deno.	Trite,
11/439,371	5/23/2006	Apparatus, System and Method for Monitoring a Call Forwarded to a Network-Based Voice Mail System
12/107,872	4/23/2008	Apparatus, System and Method for Monitoring a Call Forwarded to a Network-Based Voice Mail System
10/180,261	6/26/2002	Voicemail System with Subscriber Specific Storage Folders
11/295,078	12/6/2005	Voicemail System With Subscriber Specific Storage Folders
10/180,167·	6/26/2002	Voicemail Box with Caller-Specific Storage Folders
11/805,091	5/22/2007	Voicemail Box with Caller-Specific Storage Folders
10/042,854	1/9/2002	Method, System, and Apparatus for Providing Self- Destructing Electronic Mail Messages

star Murik	मालिक्स	Title
12/061,008	4/2/2008	Method, System, and Apparatus for Providing Self- Destructing Electronic Mail Messages
10/230,636	8/29/2002	Method and System for Pending Voicemail Deletion and Status Notification
11/525,008	9/21/2006	Dynamically Configurable Presence Service
10/706,361	11/12/2003	Identification and Management of Automatically- Generated Voicemail Notifications of Voicemail and Electronic Mail Receipt
10/184,193		Storage of Voicemail Messages at an Alternate Storage Location
10/180,149		Categorization of Messages Saved on a Network- Based Voicemail System

Sign allum	Filing De((a)	itig
		Apparatus, System and Method for Monitoring a Call forwarded to a Network-Based Voice Mail
PCT/US02/40697	12/18/2002	System
PCT/US03/02470		Method, System, and Apparatus for Providing Self- Destructing Electronic Mail Messages
11/673,413	2/9/2007	Voicemail Conversion

PATENT REEL: 031740 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 12/09/2013